OFFICIAL BOROUGH OF ETNA Action will be taken on the following two Ordinances, which read in part, at the next which read in part, at the next regular meeting of Etna Borough Council to be held Tuesday, October 17, 2023, beginning at 7:30 p.m. in the Municipal Building, 437 Butter Street, Pittsburgh, PA 15223. The meeting will be held in person with the option for virtual attendance (link published closer to the meeting date on Fina Borought). meeting date on Etna Borough social media). AN ORDINANCE OF THE BOROUGH OF ETNA, COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY, COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, ACCEPTING THE ABANDONMENT OF A THE ABANDONIVIENT OF A PORTION OF RIGHT-OF-WAY FROM THE FORMER LOCATION OF SR 4017/LR 02153 (GRANT STREET) AND SR 0008/LR 0008 (WILLIAM FLYNN HIGHWAY) FROM THE PENNSYLVANIA DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION (PENNDOT) AN ORDINANCE (PENNUUI) AIN GRANTENA,
OF THE BOROUGH OF ETNA,
COUNTY OF ALLEGHENY,
COMMONWEALTH OF COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA, PARTIALLY REPEALING ORDINANCE NO. 2016 1364 OF REESTABLISHING A PILOT RESIDENTIAL PARKING DISTRICT ENCOMPASSING
PORTIONS OF LOCUST,
MAPLEWOOD, GARRICK, PINE
AND WALNUT STREETS ALL
LOCATED IN THE FIRST WARD ENCOMPASSING OF THE BOROUGH OF ETNA -1-HOUR ELIMINATING PARKING, AND STANDARIZING
ENFORCEMENT TIMES
THROUGHOUT THE PERMIT
PARKING AREA. A copy of the entire text(s) may be viewed in the Municipal Building during Monday through Friday, 8:30 a.m. to 4:30 p.m. by appointment, call appointment, call 412-781-0569 for more details. The Borough of Etna, Mary Ellen Ramage, Secretary-Manager